<
K
a
p
2
.8
>
Page 1028 | 2.8 Tube clamp connectors, Clamp mountings, Linear actuators
GN 991 Tube end plugs
for construction tubes GN 990
1 s1 (d1)
How to order
1
GN 991-V25
Tube end plugs GN 991 have been designed for sealing tube ends for
safety or optical reasons.
They are pressed into the tube end either by hand or with a mallet.
see also...
• Construction tubes GN 990 → Page 1027
• Insert bushes GN 348 (Plastic, with female thread) → Page 842
• Insert bushes GN 992 (Aluminium, with female thread) → Page 1029
Information
• Plastic (Polyethylen PE)
black
• Plastic characteristics → Page 1141
• RoHS compliant
Specification
1
d1
Ø
d2
Ø
w1 l1 l2 for tube
GN 990
D 10  6 ...  8 1    ... 2 10 4 D 10
D 12  9 ... 10 1    ... 1,5 14 4 D 12
D 14 10 ... 12 1    ... 2 14 4 D 14
D 15 10 ... 13 1    ... 2,5 15 3 D 15
D 16 12 ... 14 1    ... 2,5 15 5 D 16
D 18 13 ... 16 1    ... 2,5 16 5 D 18
D 20 15 ... 18 1    ... 2,5 17 5 D 20
D 25 20 ... 23 1    ... 2,5 17 5 D 25
D 30 25 ... 28 1    ... 2,5 17 5 D 30
D 32 27 ... 30 1    ... 2,5 17 5 D 32
D 35 30 ... 33 1    ... 2,5 17 5 D 35
D 40 30 ... 34 3    ... 5 17 5 D 40
D 42 35 ... 37 2,5 ... 3,5 17 5 D 42
D 45 38 ... 43 1    ... 3,5 17 5 D 45
D 48 40 ... 42 3    ... 4 20 5 D 48
D 50 43 ... 45 2,5 ... 3,5 23 5 D 50
D 55 45 ... 49 3    ... 5 20 5 D 55
D 60 54 ... 56 2    ... 3 22 4 D 60
1
s1 s2 w2 l3 l4 for tube
GN 990
V 10  6 ...  8 1    ... 2,5 14 4 V 10
V 12  8 ... 11 0,5 ... 2 16 4 V 12
V 16 12 ... 14 1,5 ... 2 17 5 V 16
V 20 15 ... 18 1    ... 2,5 17 5 V 20
V 25 20 ... 23 1    ... 2,5 17 5 V 25
V 30 25 ... 28 1    ... 2,5 17 5 V 30
V 35 30 ... 33 1    ... 2,5 20 5 V 35
V 40 34 3 20 5 V 40
V 45 39 ... 43 1    ... 3 20 5 V 45
V 50 40 ... 45 2,5 ... 5 24 5 V 50